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Lee, Chris

From: Connelly, Kristin D.
Sent: Monday, October 10, 2022 10:22 AM
To: Lee, Chris
Cc: Grote, Terri
Subject: FW: Opposed To Live Nation / Ticketmaster New Concert Venues

Hi Chris, 
 
Can you please upload to Legistar for FN 220490?  
 
Thank you, 
Kristin  
 

From: Marc Riewer <marc.riewer@wi.rr.com>  
Sent: Sunday, October 9, 2022 6:09 PM 
To: Mayor <mayor@milwaukee.gov>; planadmin <planadmin@milwaukee.gov>; Bauman, Robert 
<rjbauma@milwaukee.gov>; Dodd, Nikiya <ALD05@milwaukee.gov>; Coggs, Milele <mcoggs@milwaukee.gov>; Rainey, 
Khalif <Khalif.Rainey@milwaukee.gov>; Zamarripa, JoCasta <JoCasta@milwaukee.gov>; Murphy, Michael (Alderman) 
<mmurph@milwaukee.gov>; Borkowski, Mark <Mark.Borkowski@milwaukee.gov>; Perez, Jose 
<JoseG.Perez@milwaukee.gov>; Spiker, Scott <Scott.Spiker@milwaukee.gov>; Dimitrijevic, Marina 
<Marina@milwaukee.gov>; Stamper II, Russell <Russell.StamperII@milwaukee.gov> 
Subject: Opposed To Live Nation / Ticketmaster New Concert Venues 
 

Live Nation’s proposed development threatens the very existence of Turner Hall, Cactus Club, Miller High Life 
Theatre, The Pabst Theater, The Riverside Theater, Shank Hall, The Rave/Eagles Club, and many other iconic 
neighborhood music stages, which make Milwaukee’s live music scene a jewel among the nation. Although I 
don’t live in the City of Milwaukee, I REGULARLY travel to attend shows at all of these venues. These local 
venues had to battle through COVID shutdowns, and now this! Please oppose the Live Nation / Ticketmaster 
concert venue project. Thank you. 
 
Marc Riewer 

 Some people who received this message don't often get email from marc.riewer@wi.rr.com. Learn why this is important  


